
October 2023

STORAGE 1000 ACRE-FEET COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION** PRECIP**

DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE INFLOW 
C.F.S.

POWER SPILL OUTLET C. F. S. INCHES INCHES

1,275.0

1 2,283.17 1,272.8 -2.1 22 1,063 0 0 34 0.11 0.00

2 2,283.01 1,271.1 -1.7 274 1,081 0 0 53 0.17 0.02

3 2,282.88 1,269.7 -1.4 422 1,083 0 0 34 0.11 0.00

4 2,282.70 1,267.8 -1.9 239 1,156 0 0 44 0.14 0.00

5 2,282.54 1,266.1 -1.7 344 1,143 0 0 56 0.18 0.00

6 2,282.38 1,264.4 -1.7 277 1,084 0 0 47 0.15 0.00

7 2,282.18 1,262.3 -2.1 134 1,155 0 0 47 0.15 0.00

8 2,282.01 1,260.5 -1.8 223 1,080 0 0 50 0.16 0.00

9 2,281.84 1,258.7 -1.8 174 1,033 0 0 43 0.14 0.00

10 2,281.67 1,256.9 -1.8 104 977 0 0 28 0.09 0.06

11 2,281.49 1,255.1 -1.9 191 1,145 0 0 0 0.00 0.09

12 2,281.31 1,253.2 -1.9 290 1,204 0 0 40 0.13 0.00

13 2,281.15 1,251.5 -1.7 249 1,075 0 0 22 0.07 0.00

14 2,280.98 1,249.7 -1.8 226 1,121 0 0 6 0.02 0.05

15 2,280.83 1,248.1 -1.6 323 1,088 0 0 25 0.08 0.00

16 2,280.62 1,245.9 -2.2 221 1,296 0 0 31 0.10 0.00

17 2,280.48 1,244.5 -1.5 251 988 0 0 0 0.00 0.30

18 2,280.36 1,243.2 -1.3 450 1,036 0 0 46 0.15 0.04

19 2,280.20 1,241.5 -1.7 205 1,010 0 0 37 0.12 0.01

20 2,280.07 1,240.2 -1.4 335 989 0 0 31 0.10 0.00

21 2,279.92 1,238.6 -1.6 206 969 0 0 24 0.08 0.00

22 2,279.76 1,237.0 -1.7 170 967 0 0 40 0.13 0.10

23 2,279.60 1,235.3 -1.7 239 1,070 0 0 6 0.02 0.08

24 2,279.44 1,233.6 -1.7 197 1,006 0 0 27 0.09 0.02

25 2,279.23 1,231.5 -2.2 -39 1,026 0 0 34 0.11 0.01

26 2,279.08 1,229.9 -1.6 195 961 0 0 18 0.06 0.00

27 2,278.93 1,228.4 -1.6 211 963 0 0 30 0.10 0.00

28 2,278.77 1,226.7 -1.6 144 966 0 0 9 0.03 0.00

29 2,278.63 1,225.3 -1.4 191 919 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

30 2,278.46 1,223.5 -1.8 138 1,021 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

31 2,278.31 1,222.0 -1.5 207 969 0 0 18 0.06 0.00

TOTALS -53.4 6,813 32,644 0 0 880 2.85 0.78

ACRE-FEET -53,400 13,514 64,749 0 0 1,745

Comments: * COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION
                      ** Evaporation and precipitation records taken from station at Trinity River Hatchery.

Precipitation

This month = 0.78
October 01, 2023 To date = 0.78

Release (ACRE-FEET)

Power 64,749 Outlet 0
Spill 0 Total 64,749
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